

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17302 of 2013**

=====

GOPALBHAI BUDHABHAI AHIR & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & 9....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 6

MR DEVANG VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DHAVAL D VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 7 - 10

MR HS MUNSHAW, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3 - 4 , 6

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA**

Date : 26/03/2015

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI)**

Issue notice to the Advocate General as well as Attorney General of India, returnable on 28th April, 2015. Mr. Masoom Shah, learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform about this order to Mr. Devang Vyas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India, as Mr. Vyas has filed leave note today. Similarly, Mr. Parth Bhatt, learned AGP shall inform the learned Advocate General about this order.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)

pirzada